## Formation of an International Fellowship of Regular Baptist Churches

WHEREAS there is now no international organization uniting Regular Baptist churches worldwide; and

WHEREAS interdenominational fellowships tend to minimize Baptist convictions and occasionally lead to embarrassing or even compromising relationships; and

WHEREAS there is a need to encourage and to unite our Regular Baptist churches worldwide and to provide identity with fundamental believers throughout the world through an international fellowship; and

WHEREAS the GARBC-approved mission agencies and field councils sense the need for a properly constituted organization; and

WHEREAS the GARBC, meeting in regular session in Fort Wayne, Indiana, approved the establishment of a Regular Baptist radio voice which could immediately have worldwide dimensions;

BE IT RESOLVED that the GARBC, meeting in annual session, June 23– 27, 1969, at Fort Wayne, Indiana, instruct its Council of Fourteen in consultation with its approved mission agencies to give proper study to the need of such an international fellowship of Regular Baptist churches; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if feasible the Council present plans for such at the annual Association meeting in 1970.

June 23–27, 1969 Fort Wayne, Indiana